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CONTACT INFORMATION
Alice Rios Shaw – Public Information Officer
Office: (214) 320-4485
Email: Mary.Shaw@txdot.gov

ELLIS COUNTY DESIGN PROJECTS
# CSJ Hwy Project Limits Description Est. Let Est. Cost

1 0442-03-044 I-35E Reese Dr. to Dallas C/L Construct interchange at Loop 9 and I-35 Feb-2024 $28 M

2 0442-03-042 I-35E At FM 664 Reconstruct interchange Feb-2024 $63 M

3 0092-03-053 I-45 At FM 664 Construct interchange Sept-2027 $70 M

4 0712-03-013 FM 916 Johnson C/L to FM 66 Reconstruct existing pavement and add shoulders Jun-2024 $14 M

5 1051-01-051 FM 664 I-35E to I-45 west of Ferris Rd. Widen 2/4 lane rural roadway to 6 lane urban Sept-2028 $134 M

6 1212-01-016 FM 985 FM 984 to SH 34 Reconstruct existing pavement and add shoulders Jun-2028 $9.2 M

7 1318-01-017 FM 1181 Allard Rd. to Oil Field Rd. Reconstruct existing pavement and add shoulders Jul-2028 $4.1 M

8 2964-10-006 Loop 9, 
Seg A

US 67 to I-35E Construct 0 to 2 lane frontage roads (ultimate 6 lanes) 2033 $154 M

9 1599-05-011 FM 2258 Johnson C/L to FM 157 Reconstruct existing pavement and add shoulders Nov-2024 $3.3 M

10 1974-01-012 FM 1181 Oil Field Rd. to SH 34 Reconstruct existing pavement and add shoulders Jul-2028 $6.5 M

11 1051-03-001 FM 664 West of Ferris Road to I-45 Construct 0 to 6 lane roadway Sept-2027 $50.5 M

12 1051-01-052 FM 664 FM 1387 to Westmoreland Road
Reconstr./widen 2 lane undivided rural to 4 lane urban div. 
(Ultimate 6 lane)

July-2029 $51 M

13 1051-01-038 FM 664 US 287 in Waxahachie to FM 1987 Widen 2/4 lane roadway to 6 lane urban Sept-2028 $75 M

14 0568-01-052 SH 34 IH 35E to BUS 45-G Pavement repair and overlay Sept-2024 $8.2 M

15 1159-02-035 FM 879 IH 45 to FM 813 Restore existing pavement and add shoulders Mar-2025 $6.7 M

ESTIMATED TOTAL $677.5 M

TxDOT graphicSOURCE: Texas Department of Transportation.

2

3

4

5

8

9

1

6

7

11

10

12

13

14

15

CORSICANA

MIDLOTHIAN

ENNIS

CORSICANA

ENNIS

45

45

45

77

77

77

77

67

67

287

287

287

45

45

45

35E

35E

35E

Ferris

Ovilla

Pecan 
Hill

Red Oak

Trumbull

Milford

Palmer

Maypearl

Garrett

Rosser

Rice

Emhouse

BarryFrost

Blooming
Grove

AlmaBardwell

Forreston

JO
HN

SO
N 

CO
.

ELLIS CO.

NAVARRO CO.

HILL CO.
ELLIS CO.

EL
LIS

 CO
.

JO
HN

SO
N 

CO
.

EL
LIS

 CO
.

ELLIS CO.

DALLAS CO.

ELLIS CO.
DALLAS CO.TARRANT CO.

ELLIS CO.

660

983

813

878 879

876

308

934

667

877

984

984 985

744

660

1390

1182

1603

1126

1722

916

157

875

875

34

34

34

34

22

22

22 31

287

287

66

66

66

55

55

55

Lancaster
Airport

Cedar Hill

LancasterDeSoto Wilmer

1382
N

2 miles

664

664

1446
879

85

Bardwell
Lake

Joe Pool
Lake

Lake
Waxahachie

Rockett

City of Midlothian

Projects in Design

663

KA
UF

MA
N 

CO
.

Italy

WAXAHACHIE

MIDLOTHIAN

287


